Unofficial Copy HB0514/646682/1

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 514

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Redmer" and substitute "Redmer, Bates, Crouse, DeCarlo, Parrott, Riley, Shank, Snodgrass, Sophocleus, and Swain".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Motorcycles and" and substitute "<u>Farm</u>"; in line 4, strike "Class D (motorcycle)" and substitute "<u>Class E (farm truck)</u>"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 6 down through "agriculture;" in line 8; and in line 9, strike "motorcycles" and substitute "<u>farm trucks</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2, 3, and 4, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 4, after "(4)" insert "A CLASS E (FARM TRUCK) VEHICLE;

<u>(5)</u>";

in line 5, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)"; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 5 down through "VEHICLE" in line 6.